



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 2783 of 2026

SURENDRA SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

06/04/2026	Mr. N. Naha Roy, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Hari Om Rai, P.L. for State-respondents. Heard. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted a week's time to seek instruction. List this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	