

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 2783 of 2026****SURENDRA SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH**

15/06/2026	Mr. N. Naha Roy, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Anuja Sharma, learned Dy. G.A. for the State/respondent. Learned State counsel prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply. List the case on 06/07/2026. SD/- (Bibhu Datta Guru) Judge
Amardeep	